

CONTRACT NO. TSA-231
LOW PRESSURE SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION
KINGS HIGHWAY SEWER DISTRICT
TOWN OF SAUGERTIES, ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

Bid Date: Thursday, November 7, 2024 - 2:00 PM

BID TABULATION
BRINNIER AND LARIOS, P.C.

Town Attendees:
Fred Costello
Lisa Stanley
Dennis Larios
Paul Larios

				Green Meadows Enterprises 1061 Plains Road Walkkill, New York 12589		Merritt Construction Inc. 6 Staghorn Drive Saugerties, New York 12477		Bellamy Construction Co., Inc. 6684 Amsterdam Road Scotia, New York 12302		JAT Construction Co., Inc. PO Box 247 Selkirk, New York 12158		Ground Control Excavating, Inc. 63 Waterbury Road Warwick, New York 10990		H. Osterhoudt Excavating 11 Spring Street Ellenville, New York 12428	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation and Maintenance	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
3	525	LF	F&I 2" Dia. HDPE Low Pressure Sanitary Sewer Force Main by Direction Drilling	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 48.65	\$ 25,541.25	\$ 85.00	\$ 44,625.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 47,250.00
4	1,095	LF	F&I 3" Dia. HDPE Low Pressure Sanitary Sewer Force Main by Direction Drilling	\$ 60.00	\$ 65,700.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 68,985.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 60,225.00	\$ 48.65	\$ 53,271.75	\$ 90.00	\$ 98,550.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 104,025.00
5	2	Each	F&I 3" Ball Valves	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,827.00	\$ 7,654.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00
6	1	Each	F&I Air Release Manholes	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,220.00	\$ 13,220.00	\$ 13,037.00	\$ 13,037.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00
7	2	Each	F&I Flushing Assembly	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,536.00	\$ 5,072.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 13,900.00
8	15	Each	F&I 1 1/4" Corporation Cock and Curb Stop w/Box	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 3,012.00	\$ 45,180.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 37,275.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 66,000.00
9	100	LF	F&I (Opencut) 1 1/4" Dia Service Pipe	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00
10	260	LF	F&I (Directional Drill) 1 1/4" Dia. Service Pipe	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,320.00
11	60	LF	F&I 2" Dia. HDPE LPS Force Main Highway Crossing	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 48.65	\$ 2,919.00	\$ 166.67	\$ 10,000.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00
12	25	LF	F&I 3" Dia. HDPE LPS Force Main Highway Crossing	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 48.65	\$ 1,216.25	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
13	300	CY	F&I Select Backfill	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00
14	1	Per 1,000 Gallons	Water Flushing and Testing of Low Pressure Sanitary Sewer Force Main and Appurtenances	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID		\$ 242,200.00		\$ 251,440.00		\$ 263,438.00		\$ 279,548.25		\$ 288,975.20		\$ 397,395.00
	1	Lump Sum	ALLOWANCE	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$ 282,200.00		\$ 291,440.00		\$ 303,438.00		\$ 319,548.25		\$ 328,975.20		\$ 437,395.00